


[bookmark: _GoBack]3GPP TSG RAN WG1 Meeting AH 1801			R1-1800776
Vancouver, Canada, January 22nd – 26th, 2018

Title:	[draft] LS on response to MAC CEs for beam management and CSI
Response to:	LS R1-1800003 (R2-1714246)  LS on MAC Ces for beam management and CSI 
Release:	Rel-15
Work Item:	NR_newRAT-Core


Source:	CATT
To:	RAN WG 2

Contact Person:	
Name:	Runhua Chen
E-mail Address:	chenrunhua@catt.cn



1. Overall Description:
RAN1 would like to thank RAN2 on their LS on “MAC Ces for beam management and CSI” (R1-1800003/R2-1714246). In the LS RAN2 requests RAN1 to answer questions on MAC CEs identified in R1-1721661.


RAN1 has discussed the questions and provide the following answers.

Question 1: Is a TCI_State_Id an ID of the M configured TCI states or of the N^2 down selected TCI states?
Answer to Question 1: TCI _State_Id is an ID of the M configured TCI states.
Question 2: Is M fixed or can it be variable size? What is the (maximum) value of M?
Answer to Question 2: M is variable. The maximum value of M is [128].
Question 3: As QCL for SP CSI-RS can only be SSB, can SSB index used instead especially if M>>64?
Answer to Question 3: No. 

Question 4: Is SP CSI-IM always activated with SP CSI-RS or can it be optionally present?
Answer to Question 4: SP CSI-IM activation is optionally present.

Question 5: For each SP SRS resource set, is the QCL an RS ID type (SSB/SRS resource/CSI-RS resource) and RS ID value or is it a TCI state?
Answer to Question 5: It should be RS ID Type and RS ID value.

2. Actions:
To RAN WG2:
RAN1 respectfully asks RAN2 to take the above answers into account.

3. Date of Next RAN1 Meetings:
RAN1#92	26th Feb. – 2nd Mar. 2018	Athens, Greece
RAN1#92-bis	16th Apr. – 20th Apr. 2018		China



